
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE  TERMS & VACATIONS   2015/2016 

0MB3 & 1MB3  
SEMESTER  1                                Study Week 

Examinations 
Christmas Vacation 

 
SEMESTER 2 

Study Week 
Examinations 

Easter Vacation 

Monday 7th September – Saturday 28th November, 2015 (12 Weeks) 
Monday 30th Nov Saturday 5th  December, 2015 
Monday 7th December – Friday 18th December, 2015 
Saturday 19th – December 2015 – Sunday 10th January, 2016  
 
Monday 11th January –Saturday 16 April, 2016 
Monday 18th April – Saturday 23rd April, 2016 
Monday 25th April – Wednesday 11th May, 2016 
Thursday 24th March – Tuesday 29th March, 2016 

2MB3  
SEMESTER 1                               Study Week 

Examinations 
Christmas Vacation (General University) 
 
SEMESTER 2 

Study Week 
Examinations 

Easter Vacation 

Monday 7th September – Saturday 28th November, 2015 (12 Weeks) 
Monday 30th Nov Saturday 5th  December, 2015 
Monday 7th December – Friday 18th December, 2015 
Saturday 19th – December 2015 – Sunday 10th January, 2016  
 
Monday 11th January –Saturday 16 April, 2016 
Monday 18th April – Saturday 23rd April, 2016 
Monday 25th April – Wednesday 11th May, 2016 
Thursday 24th March – Tuesday 29th March, 2016 

Clinical Year Medical Students 
SEMESTER  1 

2015/2016 

Teaching begins 
 
 
3MB3  
 
4MB3 
 
5MB3 

Monday 7th September – Saturday 28th November, 2015 (12 
Weeks)(General University Dates) 
 
Monday 31st August – Friday 18th December, 2015 (16 Weeks) 
 
Monday 31st August – Friday 18th December, 2015 (16 Weeks) 
 
Monday 25thAugust – Friday 18th December, 2015 (17 Weeks) 
 

Examinations Commence Monday 8th – Friday 19th December  
 

Christmas Vacation (General University) 19th December – Sunday 10th January, 2016 

SEMESTER  2  

Teaching begins 
3MB3 
 
 
 
4MB3 
 
 
5MB3 

 
4th January – 6th May, 2016  ( 18 weeks) 
Written Exam May 10th   MCQ May 13th 

OSCE May 18th, 19th, 20th (Return of Marks 31st May) 

 

4th January – 20th May, 2016  ( 20 weeks)  
Written Examinations April 25th-6th May followed by Vivas. 
(Return of Marks – 31st May) 
 
4th January – 15th April, 2016 (15 weeks) 
Exams : MCQ x 2,EMQ and Combined Clinical Exams   
25th April – 12th May, 2016 

Semester 1 Examinations begin 7th December – 18th December (General University for All Years) 

Semester 2 Examinations begin 25th April – 11th May (General University for All Years) 

General University Return of Marks Deadline : 19th May at 5.00pm 


